501835221 02/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard P. Chase	02/27/2012
Anthony R. Faranda	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Sound LP
Street Address:	4545 E. Baseline Road
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7261180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787 Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield

Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7171700-00029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ingird J. Scheckel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mitek assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027776 FRAME: 0349 CH \$40.00 7;

501835221

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of February 27, 2012 by Richard P. Chase ("<u>Chase</u>"), of 20060 Winton Road, Corry, PA 16407, and Anthony R. Faranda of 4608 Cliff Drive, Erie, PA 16511 ("<u>Faranda</u>," and, together with Chase, the "<u>Assignors</u>"), in favor of Atlas Sound LP, a Texas limited partnership with a business address at 4545 E Baseline Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85042 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignors, are the inventors and owners of the entire interest in United States Patent Number 7,261,180, titled "Riggering System for Speaker Cabinets" (together with any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, the "Patent");

WHEREAS, the Assigors and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for the conveyance to Assignee of certain of assets, including the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration given to the Assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for any past or continuing infringement thereof, as well as the right to seek any and all remedies available at law or in equity.

This Assignment shall be construed and all the rights, powers and liabilities of the parties hereunder shall be determined in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to conflicts of laws principles.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Richard P Chase

Anthony R Earanda

PATENT REEL: 027776 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 02/28/2012